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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF T
MAHATMA GANDHI AVENUE, DURGAPUR-713 209

ECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME AT NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR FOR

THE ADMISSION YEAR OF 2018-2019

A. TUITION FEE —TO BE PAID PER SEMESTER INCLUDING FIRST SEMESTER

1

INDIAN NATIONALS ADMITTED AS

(A) Full-time research scholar with Institute scholarship

(B) Full-time research scholar with financial support from Government
programs (sponsored by DST/CSIR/UGC, etc)

(C) Full-time research scholar selected in externally sponsored project
in the Institute.

(D) Full-time research scholar under QIP/EFIP scheme

INDIAN NATIONALS ADMITTED AS

(G) Full-time sponsored research scholar from Government/
Semi-Government/other highly reputed organizations/academic
or research institutions

(H) Part-time sponsored research scholars from reputed industries
(Industry Research Program)

(1) Part-time research scholars from academic/ research institutions

(J) Part-time sponsored research scholars under Government of India
schemes like TEQIP, etc. as approved by the Senate.

FOREIGN STUDENTS (SAARC COUNTIRES)
(E) Full-time foreign research scholar admitted through Government
of India from SAARC countries

FOREIGN STUDENTS (NON SAARC COUNTIRES)
(E) Full-time foreign research scholar admitted through Government
of India from non SAARC countries

B. FEE (PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION ONLY)

1.

INSTITUTE FEE

a) Admission Fee
b) Institute Caution Money
¢) Identity Card
d) Library Caution Money
TOTAL

Rs. 7500=00

Rs. 20,000=00

UsD 1500=00

USD 3000=00

Rs. 1000=00
Rs. 2000=00
Rs. 100=00

Rs. 5000=00
Rs. 8100=00
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR
MAHATMA GANDHI AVENUE, DURGAPUR- 713 209

C. OTHER COMPULSORY INSTITUTE FEES (TO BE PAID AT THE BEGINNING OF EACH SEMESTER DURING

SEMESTER REGISTRATION INCLUDING AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION IN FIRST SEMESTER)

1. INSTITUTE FEE
a) Library charge
b) Computing charge
¢) Students’ Aid Fund
d) Students’ Health Care
e) Examination Fee
f) Students Activity Fund

TOTAL
2. HOSTEL FEE
a) Seat Rent
b) Electricity Charge
c) Maintenance & Development Charge
TOTAL

3. HOSTEL EMPLOYEES WELFARE FUND

4. ANNUAL PREMIUM FOR CONTINGENCY (Approx)

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

400=00
1000=00
100=00
150=00
500=00

. 950=00

Rs.

Rs.

. 400=00
.1200=00

Rs.

Rs
Rs

Rs.

Rs.

3100=00

1800=00

3400=00

100=00

750=00

(Medical Insurance Paolicy to be paid by scholar during Odd Semester — for full time candidates)

5. REGISTRATION FEE

6. Ph.D. THESIS SUBMISSION FEE

7. CONVOCATION FEE
(To be paid with Ph.D. Thesis submission fee)

Rs.

Rs,

Rs.

2000=00

6000=00

500=00

N.B. :1.  Fee structure as mentioned is subject to change as per the approval / order / directive of

the competent authority.
N.B. : 2.  Payment are to be made online.
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DEAN (Academic)
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